PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koji NISHIDA	10/30/2007
Mitsuyasu ASANO	10/30/2007
Kazuhiko UEDA	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11934837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084440

Email: alicia.peltier@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest F. Chapman

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9812.1110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Hill

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0702

500390951

CH \$40,00

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of

this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: ______, Filing Date:______

would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Koji NISHIDA Name of first or sole inventor

Tokyo, Japan Residence of first or sole inventor

Koji Nishida

Signature of first or sole inventor

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

PATENT

REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0703

October 30 2007

Execution date of U.S. Patent Application

Date of this assignment

October 30, 2007

S07P1728US00

Mitsuyasu_ASANO	October 30th 2007
Name of second inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Tokyo, Japan	
Residence of second inventor	
Signature of second inventor ,	October 30th 2007 Date of this assignment
Signature of second inventor ,	Date of this assignment
Kazuhiko UEDA	
Name of third inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kanagawa, Japan	
Residence of third inventor	0 \$ 10t0 = 000
Kazuhiko Ueda	Oct. 30th, 2007
Signature of third inventor	Date of this assignment
Name of fourth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Residence of fourth inventor	
Signature of fourth inventor	Date of this assignment
N	
Name of fifth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Peridana affal inner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence of fifth inventor	
Signature of fifth inventor	Date of this assignment
ASSUMPTION OF HIGH HIACHOOL	Date of this assignment

PATENT

REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0704